5. Fruit

(6) Lemons, Other Citrus

AG. STATISTICS YEARBOOK 2006

83

Other Citrus

82 95
®)
Lemons
Planted Area Harvested Area Yield per ha Production

ha ha kg m.t.
86 1219 1050 13 987 14 679
87 1366 1168 13299 15534
88 1474 1245 14 674 18 292
89 1543 1417 14 562 20612
90 1486 1388 14 651 20 328
91 1401 1326 15511 20 568
92 1479 1325 13708 18 161
93 1605 1347 14 457 19 476
94 1715 1472 11 268 16 581
95 1736 1424 11884 16 918
1 1 3400 3
1735 1423 11890 16 914
0 0 8023 3
1 1 16 500 17
0 0 5000 1
2 2 8 688 17
2 2 13 555 25
54 48 12 284 595
42 40 13204 535
36 29 12913 374
14 11 11432 130
15 15 7213 105
24 23 13 297 305
245 152 13973 2128
1260 1064 11 600 12 338
7 7 9822 69
30 27 9904 264
1 1 8125 7
0 0 15 600 3

Planted Area

Harvested Area

Production

Year, District

ha

4747
4588
4 384
4 252
4183

4220
3937
3975
4237
4300

4294

21
320
11
1598
366

299
101

90
302
430

57
23
213
204
214

7
5
33
0

ha

4476
4 360
4075
3818
3916

3983
3725
3705
3807
4050

4045

18
319
11
1588
363

234
94
90

280

396

55

176

169
201

33

m.t.

73780
62 304
59 527
56 509
58 632

51831
46 754
54 337
44 937
58 589

68

58 521

191
5351
112
21253
5132

3668
1313
1253
4291
7831

953
109
2972
1763
1665

51
89
521

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Taipei City

Kaohsiung City

Taiwan Province

Taipei County
Yilan County
Taoyuan County
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County

Taichung County
Changhua County
Nantou County
Yunlin County
Chiayi County

Tainan County
Kaohsiung County
Pingtung County
Taitung County
Hualien County
Penghu County

Keelung City
Hsinchu City
Taichung City
Chiayi City
Tainan City

Source Agriculture and Food Agency, COA, Executive Yuan.
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